

- Non Public Document – Contains Trade Secret Data
- Public Document – Trade Secret Data Excised
- Public Document

Xcel Energy

Docket No.: EL17-004

Response To: South Dakota Public
Utilities Commission

Data Request No. 1-2

Date Received: February 3, 2017

Question:

In the tariff currently effective, what tariffed rate would any new unmetered LED lamps be billed at given the current version of the tariffed rate for LED lamps on section 5, page 58, is only applicable to existing lamps as of 12-2-15?

Response:

There is not an existing tariffed rate for unmetered LED service as an alternative to the LED rate per Watt that was established in December 2015. Currently, metered service is required for lighting installed after December 2, 2015. However, the proposed revision, consistent with our response to Data Request No. 1-1 in this docket, would extend that installation date requirement to December 31, 2017.

Preparer: Eric Pauli

Title: Community Relations Manager

Department: South Dakota Jurisdictional Management

Telephone: 605-339-8303

Date: February 20, 2017